

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET Docket: GIS-3.2.022/3772 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) mrd Silvano LAMBERTI BSPARKS S.p.A. (Corporation of Italy) 3-501 Via E Mattei, 34 I-25030 RONCADELLE (BS) **ITALY** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes _X_ No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment __ Merger Security Agreement __ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ Yes _X_ No Execution Date: JANUARY 23, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/762447 B. Patent No.(s) 09762447 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Cobrin & Gittes 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 750 Lexington Avenue - 21ST Floor New York, New York 10022 X Enclosed 1/1000 MMGLYER 00000040 09762447 X Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-2317 40.00 NP 8. Deposit Account No. 03-2317 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert J. Hess

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

LAMBERTI, Silvano

	ignor(s), has/have in ELECTRICAL SWITCH	nvented improvements in FOR GAS COCKS"	
	for which an Applicat	ion for United States Letters Patent	t has been executed by me on even date herewith.
	for which U.S. Applic Trademark Office.	cation Serial No for Le	etters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and
X	for which an Internation	23 June onal Application was filed on	2000 PCT/EP00/05833 as, designating the United States.
	AND WHI	EREAS, BSPARKS S.p.A. Via E. Mattei, 34	, a corporation of Italy having offices I_25030 RONCADELLE (BS) Italy
as ass Letter	ignee, is desirous of s Patent that may be	of acquiring all right, title are granted therefor.	nd interest in and to said invention and any
assign Ameri Patent for or Comm on said interest heirs deliver improve assign whene applicat and to obtain applicat	and set over to sa ca and all other con , all original, division r granted therefor hissioner of Patents d improvements or st therein; and the and assigns do her r all divisional, convenents and all assistes ees or its representativer requested, to tereations or patents may do generally every patent protection ations to be borne and	aid assignees the entire right untries in and to said inventional, continuation, substitute in the United States of A and Trademarks is hereby a resulting therefrom to said undersigned for himself/thereby agree and covenant with the agree and covenant with the action of the stify in any interferences or any become involved, to sign thing necessary to aid assign for said improvements in a and paid by said assignees.	y acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, it it it is and interest for the United States of ion and the aforesaid application for Letters is or reissue applications and patents applied America and all other countries, and the authorized and requested to issue all patents assignees herein, as assignees of the entire inselves and his/their legal representatives, thout further remuneration, to execute and er applications for Letters Patent on said gnees or its assigns, to communicate to said undersigned respecting said improvements, other legal proceedings in which any of said all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, ees, its successors, assigns and nominees to ll countries, the expenses incident to said torneys to insert on this deed the filing date
January	23, 2001	GIAY, Roberto	M
	Date	Witnes	Name
	Date		Name
		Witness	
	Date		Name
		Witness	<u>—</u>
	Date		Name
		Witness	

PATENT REEL: 011813 FRAME: 0274